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S 734
A bill to amend title 10, United States Code, to repeal the requirement for reduction of survivor annuities under
the Survivor Benefit Plan by veterans' dependency and indemnity compensation.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Apr 16, 2013
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Armed Services.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Armed Services.  (Apr 16, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/734 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: Senate

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/734
https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/734
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000032


Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Apr 16, 2013

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Apr 17, 2013

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Apr 18, 2013

Sen. Heller, Dean [R-NV] R · NV Apr 22, 2013

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA May 7, 2013

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD May 7, 2013

Sen. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT] D · CT May 13, 2013

Sen. Lautenberg, Frank R. [D-NJ] D · NJ May 15, 2013

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA May 23, 2013

Sen. Moran, Jerry [R-KS] R · KS Jun 3, 2013

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Jun 7, 2013

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Jun 11, 2013

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Jun 12, 2013

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Jun 26, 2013

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Jul 8, 2013

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Jul 11, 2013

Sen. Murkowski, Lisa [R-AK] R · AK Jul 16, 2013

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Jul 17, 2013

Sen. Hagan, Kay R. [D-NC] D · NC Jul 17, 2013

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Jul 18, 2013

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Jul 18, 2013

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Jul 23, 2013

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Jul 23, 2013

Sen. Alexander, Lamar [R-TN] R · TN Aug 1, 2013

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Sep 9, 2013

Sen. Tester, Jon [D-MT] D · MT Sep 24, 2013

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Sep 26, 2013

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Nov 5, 2013

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR Nov 5, 2013

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Nov 13, 2013

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Jan 27, 2014

Sen. Boozman, John [R-AR] R · AR Apr 10, 2014

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Jul 30, 2014

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Jul 30, 2014

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Jul 31, 2014

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Jul 31, 2014

Sen. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN] D · IN Jul 31, 2014

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Sep 8, 2014

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Nov 12, 2014

https://legilist.com/legislator/C001035
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000457
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000802
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001041
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000206
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000177
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001169
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000123
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000711
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000934
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001088
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000141
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001046
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001265
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000944
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000555
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001153
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001049
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000174
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000770
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001277
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001181
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000360
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000133
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000464
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000595
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000779
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000550
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000590
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000639
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000033
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001236
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000127
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001194
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001070
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000880
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000607
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000367
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000148


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Armed Services Committee Senate Referred To Apr 16, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 32 Related bill Jan 31, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.

Summary  (as of Apr 16, 2013) 

Repeals certain provisions which require the offset of amounts paid in dependency and indemnity compensation from

Survivor Benefit Plan (SBP) annuities for the surviving spouses of former military personnel who are entitled to military

retired pay or would be entitled to such pay, except for being under 60 years of age.

Prohibits recoupment by the Secretary of Defense (DOD) of certain amounts previously paid to SBP recipients in the form

of a retired pay refund.

Repeals the optional authority of (and instead requires) the Secretary of the military department concerned to pay an

annuity to a member's dependent children when there is no eligible surviving spouse. Directs the Secretary concerned to

restore annuity eligibility to a surviving spouse who earlier agreed to transfer such eligibility to a surviving child or children

of a member.

Actions Timeline

Apr 16, 2013: Introduced in Senate
Apr 16, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Armed Services.
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